## **ZONING MAP ADOPTION**

## AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SAUKVILLE, OZAUKEE COUNTY, WISCONSIN ORDINANCE NO. 2022-04

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE TOWN OF SAUKVILLE ZONING MAP OF THE TOWN OF SAUKVILLE ZONING ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH A CURRENT ZONING MAP.

The purpose of this ordinance is to establish a current and up to date zoning map for the Town of Saukville.
THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SAUKVILLE, OZAUKEE COUNTY, STATE OF WISCONSIN, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
SECTION I:
ZONING MAP ADOPTED
The Zoning Map titled 2022 Zoning (Exhibit A) is hereby adopted as the Town of Saukville Official Zoning Map.
<b>SECTION II:</b> This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force upon its passage and day after its publication.
Approved: August 16, 2022_ Kevin Kimmes, Town Chairman
This is to certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Saukville, Wisconsin, at a meeting held on the <u>16</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2022.
Attested to:
Publication Date: